
 
2017 Clout Championships 

Record Status with Tassel Awards 
Double Two Way Clout 

Results 
 
Date    Sunday  4th  June 2017 
 
Venue   Manshead School, Dunstable Road, Caddington, Bedfordshire, LU1 4BB 
 
Judges   Mrs Gill Millward, Mr Gary Bellamy, Mr Adam Kentrop (Candidate) 
 
Lord Patron  Mr Bill Kinsella  
 
Organiser  Bob Attrill. Heartsease, Sewell, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 1RP 

Tel.  01582 603692    Email:  valbob1@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Weather    Initially dry and sunny becoming overcast, cooler with light showers, moderate north-west wind. 
 
Scoring   Roger & Tina Horley  Tel. 01767 681991 
 
Results - Southern Counties Archery Society  
 
Double Clout – Gents Recurve –SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Chris Baigent Waterside Archers Hampshire 99 34 1 109 35 4 208 69 5 
2 John Taylor Forest of Bere Hampshire 79 30 1 64 29 1 143 59 2 
3 Toby O'Sullivan Dunstable B'men Beds 42 15 1 71 29 1 113 44 2 
4 David Skinner Dunstable B'men Beds 6 4 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 
5 Richard Stubbs Elswood B'men Herts 3 1 0 2 2 0 5 3 0 
 Sri Panada Pinner B'men Middlesex DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Recurve – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Carol Castlo Kestrels Beds 40 21 0 65 27 0 105 48 0 
2 Rebecca Giddings Forest of Bere Hampshire 58 24 1 31 14 1 89 38 2 
3 Jacky Toon Elswood Herts 4 1 0 22 9 0 26 10 0 
4 Tasha Stubbs Abbey B’men Herts 0 0 0 18 7 0 18 7 0 

 
Double Clout – Gents Compound – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Tony Osborn Pepperstock Beds 138 35 12 129 36 8 267 71 20 
2 Malcolm North Abbey B’men Herts 108 35 1 104 36 2 212 71 3 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Compound – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Valerie Attrill Dunstable B'men Beds 51 26 0 57 28 1 108 54 1 
2 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels Beds 0 0 0 78 27 2 78 27 2 
3 Neena Durant Berkhamstead Herts 16 9 0 22 10 0 38 19 0 



Results - Southern Counties Archery Society Contd. 
 
 
Double Clout – Gents Longbow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Dicky Summers Southampton Hampshire 44 23 0 55 23 0 99 46 0 
2 Thomas Blumensath Southampton Hampshire 13 8 0 40 19 1 53 27 1 
3 Geoff Wright Hingham B'men Norfolk 15 11 0 25 11 1 40 22 1 
4 Keith Clark Kestrels Beds 14 6 0 24 11 1 38 17 1 
5 Ted Tricker Eagle B'men Beds 18 7 2 17 10 0 35 17 2 
6 Robert Heller HCA Herts 7 4 0 16 8 0 23 12 0 
7 Mike McGovern Abbey B’men Herts 11 6 0 11 7 0 22 13 0 
8 Terry Stewart HCA Herts 4 2 0 18 10 0 22 12 0 
9 Colin Cherry Dunstable B'men Beds 12 9 0 9 3 0 21 12 0 

10 Ben Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 8 5 0 12 5 0 20 10 0 
11 Peter Brown HCA Herts 10 4 0 10 5 0 20 9 0 
12 Paul Day Dunstable B'men Beds 8 6 0 9 5 0 17 11 0 
13 Colin Okin Pinner B'men Middlesex 6 2 0 7 3 0 13 5 0 

14= Steven Attrill Dunstable B'men Beds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14= Jonathan Simons Pinner B'men Middlesex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 
Double Clout – Ladies Longbow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Roz Summers Southampton Hampshire 59 26 2 52 25 1 111 51 3 
2 Nikki Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 22 12 0 20 10 0 42 22 0 
3 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow Bucks 9 3 0 23 10 1 32 13 1 
4 Sue Kenworthy Fort Purbrook Hampshire 14 8 0 8 5 0 22 13 0 

 
 
Double Clout – Gents Barebow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Charlotte Baigent Waterside Archers Hampshire 68 27 2 79 27 4 147 54 6 
2 Alex North Abbey B’men Herts 43 20 1 75 30 1 118 50 2 
3 Marc Bax St Neots B'men Beds 68 28 0 44 21 1 112 49 1 
4 Paul Smith Crown Archers Kent 38 17 0 59 29 1 97 46 1 
5 Eric Davies Pilgrim Archers Essex 38 17 0 54 23 0 92 40 0 
6 Rod Brown Arundown Sussex 32 14 0 39 19 0 71 33 0 
7 Paul Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 30 13 0 35 17 0 65 30 0 
8 Chris Witt Abbey B’men Herts 24 12 0 38 19 1 62 31 1 
9 Mircea Veres Eagle B'men Beds 16 10 0 43 19 1 59 29 1 

10 Simon Kennedy Kestrels Beds 17 10 0 22 12 1 39 22 1 
11 Andrew Jackman Eagle B'men Beds 14 10 0 23 10 0 37 20 0 
12 Jack Hopgood Abbey B’men Herts 16 8 0 16 6 0 32 14 0 
13 Sunil Kalra St Neots B'men Beds 5 3 0 18 10 0 23 13 0 
14 Paul Spelzini Abbey B’men Herts 11 3 1 11 5 0 22 8 1 
15 Peter Jupp Kestrels Beds 2 2 0 11 5 0 13 7 0 

 Frank Baldwin Dunstable B'men Beds DNS   DNS   0 0 0 
 David Holmes Kestrels Beds DNS   DNS   0 0 0 
 Tony Murphy HCA Herts DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 



Results - Southern Counties Archery Society Contd. 
 
Double Clout – Ladies Barebow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Barbara Williams HCA Herts 66 27 0 87 32 3 153 59 3 
2 Maggie Johnston Abbey B’men Herts 57 27 0 75 31 1 132 58 1 
3 Rachel Van Besouw Southampton Hampshire 69 28 0 58 27 0 127 55 0 
4 Mary Louca St Neots B'men Beds 44 17 1 47 17 2 91 34 3 
5 Nel Bax St Neots B'men Beds 26 15 0 25 13 0 51 28 0 
6 Diane Pople Sevenoaks Kent DNS   51 24 2 51 24 2 
7 Leanne Medhurst South Bucks Bucks 24 12 0 23 11 0 47 23 0 
8 Sophie Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 21 10 0 24 16 0 45 26 0 
9 Ruth Tunkel Aquarius Middlesex 16 9 0 RTD   16 9 0 

10 Flavia Dai Pra Eagle B'men Beds 6 4 0 9 5 0 15 9 0 
11 Sonia Skinner Dunstable B'men Beds 2 2 0 11 4 0 13 6 0 

 Stephanie Davies Hampstead Middlesex DNS   DNS   0 0 0 
 
Double Clout – Junior Recurve – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Hayden Ledwick  120yds Eagle B'men Beds 102 33 4 91 33 1 193 66 5 
 
Double Clout – Junior Compound – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Caroline Tebbs          120yds Kestrels Beds 70 26 1 71 30 3 141 56 4 
 
Double Clout – Junior Longbow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Harvey Davies          80yds Berkhamstead Herts 13 5 0 25 10 0 38 15 0 
 
Double Clout – Junior Barebow – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Heidi North         80yds Abbey B’men Herts 36 19 0 40 14 2 76 33 2 
2 Riccardo Veres       100yds Eagle B'men Beds 20 9 0 29 11 1 49 20 1 

Senior Roz Takahashi120yds Abbey B’men Herts 43 19 1 RTD   43 19 1 
 
Most Clouts Unrewarded – SCAS 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
 Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Malcolm North Abbey B’men Herts 108 35 1 104 36 2 212 71 3 
 
 
SCAS Team Competition 

     Totals Team 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Tony Osborn Pepperstock Beds 267 71 20    
 Hayden Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 193 66 5    
 Toby O'Sullivan Dunstable B'men Beds 113 44 2    
 Marc Bax St Neots B'men Beds 112 49 1 685 230 28 
           

2 Chris Baigent Waterside Archers Hampshire 208 69 5    
 Charlotte Baigent Waterside Archers Hampshire 147 54 6    
 John Taylor Forest of Bere Hampshire 143 59 2    
 Rachel Van Besouw Southampton Hampshire 127 55 0 625 237 13 
           

3 Malcolm North Abbey B’men Herts 212 71 3    
 Barbara Williams HCA Herts 153 59 3    
 Maggie Johnston Abbey B’men Herts 132 58 1    
 Alex North Abbey B’men Herts 118 50 2 615 238 9 

 



Results – Bedfordshire County Archery Association 
 
Double Clout – Gents Recurve – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Toby O'Sullivan Dunstable B'men Beds 42 15 1 71 29 1 113 44 2 
2 David Skinner Dunstable B'men Beds 6 4 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Recurve – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Carol Castlo Kestrels Beds 40 21 0 65 27 0 105 48 0 
 
Double Clout – Gents Compound – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Tony Osborn Pepperstock Beds 138 35 12 129 36 8 267 71 20 
 
Double Clout – Ladies Compound – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Valerie Attrill Dunstable B'men Beds 51 26 0 57 28 1 108 54 1 
2 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels Beds 0 0 0 78 27 2 78 27 2 

 
Double Clout – Gents Longbow – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Keith Clark Kestrels Beds 14 6 0 24 11 1 38 17 1 
2 Ted Tricker Eagle B'men Beds 18 7 2 17 10 0 35 17 2 
3 Colin Cherry Dunstable B'men Beds 12 9 0 9 3 0 21 12 0 
4 Ben Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 8 5 0 12 5 0 20 10 0 
5 Paul Day Dunstable B'men Beds 8 6 0 9 5 0 17 11 0 
6 Steven Attrill Dunstable B'men Beds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Longbow – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Nikki Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 22 12 0 20 10 0 42 22 0 
 
Double Clout – Gents Barebow – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Marc Bax St Neots B'men Beds 68 28 0 44 21 1 112 49 1 
2 Paul Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 30 13 0 35 17 0 65 30 0 
3 Mircea Veres Eagle B'men Beds 16 10 0 43 19 1 59 29 1 
4 Simon Kennedy Kestrels Beds 17 10 0 22 12 1 39 22 1 
5 Andrew Jackman Eagle B'men Beds 14 10 0 23 10 0 37 20 0 
6 Sunil Kalra St Neots B'men Beds 5 3 0 18 10 0 23 13 0 
7 Peter Jupp Kestrels Beds 2 2 0 11 5 0 13 7 0 
 Frank Baldwin Dunstable B'men Beds DNS   DNS   0 0 0 
 David Holmes Kestrels Beds DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Barebow – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Mary Louca St Neots B'men Beds 44 17 1 47 17 2 91 34 3 
2 Nel Bax St Neots B'men Beds 26 15 0 25 13 0 51 28 0 
3 Sophie Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 21 10 0 24 16 0 45 26 0 
4 Flavia Dai Pra Eagle B'men Beds 6 4 0 9 5 0 15 9 0 
5 Sonia Skinner Dunstable B'men Beds 2 2 0 11 4 0 13 6 0 

 
Double Clout – Junior Recurve – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Hayden Ledwick 120yds Eagle B'men Beds 102 33 4 91 33 1 193 66 5 



Results – Bedfordshire County Archery Association Contd. 
 
Double Clout – Junior Compound – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Caroline Tebbs  120yds Kestrels Beds 70 26 1 71 30 3 141 56 4 
 
Double Clout – Junior Barebow – County 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Riccardo Veres      100yds Eagle B'men Beds 20 9 0 29 11 1 49 20 1 
  
County Team Competition 

     Totals Team 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Hayden Ledwick Eagle B'men Beds 193 66 5    
 Mircea Veres Eagle B'men Beds 59 29 1    
 Riccardo Veres Eagle B'men Beds 49 20 1 301 115 7 
           

2 Marc Bax St Neots B'men Beds 112 49 1    
 Mary Louca St Neots B'men Beds 91 34 3    
 Nel Bax St Neots B'men Beds 51 28 0 254 111 4 
           

3 Toby O'Sullivan Dunstable B'men Beds 113 44 2    
 Paul Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 65 30 0    
 Sophie Allsop Dunstable B'men Beds 45 26 0 223 100 2 
           

4 Carol Castlo Kestrels Beds 105 48 0    
 Simon Kennedy Kestrels Beds 39 22 1    
 Keith Clark Kestrels Beds 38 17 1 182 87 2 

 
Results – Visitors (Non SCAS Archers) 
 
Double Clout – Ladies Recurve – Visitor 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Karen McKay Wyre Forest Worcestershire 57 24 2 97 30 4 154 54 6 
 
Double Clout – Gents Longbow – Visitor 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Dave Burnett Kettering Archers Northants 26 14 0 47 19 1 73 33 1 
2 Chris Dunn Kettering Archers Northants 17 6 0 24 10 0 41 16 0 

 
Double Clout – Gents Barebow – Visitor 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Glyn Jones Kettering Archers Northants 76 29 1 RTD   76 29 1 
2 Andrew McKay Wyre Forest Worcestershire 45 18 1 25 14 0 70 32 1 
3 Steve Merton B'men of Rutland Leic & Rutland 23 12 0 33 19 0 56 31 0 

 
Double Clout – Ladies Longbow – Visitor 

     Single Clout - 1 Single Clout - 2 Totals 
Posn Forename Surname Club County Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts Score Hits Clouts 

1 Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Worcestershire 77 31 1 68 28 2 145 59 3 
 
 
Record Claims 
Charlotte Baigent    Waterside Archers Senior Lady Barebow Single Two Way       180yds   79 
Charlotte Baigent    Waterside Archers Senior Lady Barebow Double Two Way      180yds 147 
 
Tassel Awards 
Claims for Tassel Awards  -  4 White, 1  Blue 
 


